
Ústecká 21, Ústí nad Orlicí (CZE), 26.08.2018

FIA EUROPEAN HILL CLIMB
CHAMPIONSHIP

Overall Classification
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RACE OFFICIAL

Organiser: AUTOKLUB Ústí nad Orlicí v AČR Length: 3660 m Date: 26 08 2018 Time: 15:08 hrs

Pos Nr DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP GR/CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 Total
avg. speed/

Diff.

1. 702 Uberto BONUCCI ITA BONUCCI UBERTO Osella PA 9/90 K4 HA-K4 HA-K4-D8 2:05.97 2:00.33 4:06.30 v=106.99

2. 703 Piero LOTTINI ITA Bologna squadra corse Osella PA9/90 K4 HA-K4 HA-K4-D8 2:08.54 2:04.76 4:13.30 +7.00

3. 710 Miroslav ČILIAK SVK Slovak National Hillclimb Team Metalex MTX 1-06 K5 HA-K5 HA-K5-E4 2:22.07 2:19.11 4:41.18 +34.88

4. 235 Petr TYKAL CZE SKI ACCR CZECH TEAM MTX 1-03 K5 HA-K5 HA-K5-E2 2:23.00 2:19.34 4:42.34 +36.04

5. 722 Jiří KUBÍČEK CZE SKI ACCR Czech Team Škoda 130 RS K3 HA-K3 HA-K3-C1 2:24.92 2:21.15 4:46.07 +39.77

6. 701 Gina COLOTTO ITA Bologna squadra corse Formula Fiat Abarth  FE033 K5 HA-K5 HA-K5-E3 2:24.85 2:24.08 4:48.93 +42.63

7. 217 Jaroslav MIKEŠ CZE AMK Ecce Homo Šternberk v ÚAMK Škoda 130RS K2 HA-K2 HA-K2-B3 2:30.04 2:24.80 4:54.84 +48.54

8. 240 Milan STEJSKAL CZE GMS racing team Lada VFTS K4 HA-K4 HA-K4-D4 2:30.05 2:28.18 4:58.23 +51.93

9. 241 Michal SEDLÁČEK CZE GMS racing team Fiat RITMO 130TC K4 HA-K4 HA-K4-D5 2:30.50 2:29.39 4:59.89 +53.59

10. 513 František KMEŤ SVK Autošportkmeť Metalex MTX 1-03 K5 HA-K5 HA-K5-E2 2:31.74 2:28.27 5:00.01 +53.71

11. 708 Miroslav ADÁMEK CZE Auto Adámek Nsu TT K2 HA-K2 HA-K2-B3 2:34.45 2:32.80 5:07.25 +1:00.95

12. 202 Vladimír KONICAR CZE 1a ACCR C BMW 2002 K1 HA-K1 HA-K1-A5 2:37.81 2:32.29 5:10.10 +1:03.80

13. 707 Herbert NEUBAUER AUT Historic Racing Team Austria Lancia Delta Integrale 16V K4 HA-K4 HA-K4-D6 2:35.63 2:35.98 5:11.61 +1:05.31

14. 233 Jindřich INDRA CZE JINDŘICH INDRA ACCR CZECH TEAM Škoda 110L K3 HA-K3 HA-K3-C1 2:38.13 2:35.06 5:13.19 +1:06.89

15. 232 Michaela VONDRÁKOVÁCZE Michaela Vondráková Škoda 120S K2 HA-K2 HA-K2-B3 2:37.81 2:35.86 5:13.67 +1:07.37

16. 712 Reinhard LABNER AUT Reinhard Labner Austin Mini Cooper S 1275 K1 HA-K1 HA-K1-A3 2:40.37 2:37.97 5:18.34 +1:12.04

17. 705 Tomáš BENÍK SVK MTB Racing Team Lancia Beta Coupé K3 HA-K3 HA-K3-C2 2:43.09 2:40.96 5:24.05 +1:17.75

18. 275 Aleš GÄNSDORFER CZE Aleš Gänsdorfer MTX 1-10 K5 HA-K5 HA-K5-E4 2:46.70 2:39.79 5:26.49 +1:20.19

19. 706 Marcel BENÍK SVK MTB Racing Team BMW 320i K4 HA-K4 HA-K4-D2 2:47.92 2:45.72 5:33.64 +1:27.34

20. 700 Josef MICHL CZE Michl Motor ACCR Czech Team Škoda 130 RS K2 HA-K2 HA-K2-B3 2:55.75 2:51.15 5:46.90 +1:40.60

21. 704 Giovanni PAGLIARELLOITA PAGLIARELLO GIOVANNI Abarth 1000 BIALBERO K1 HA-K1 HA-K1-A2 3:05.71 3:05.63 6:11.34 +2:05.04

NC 777 Marian CZAPKA POL Katrex Karolina Autosport Porsche 928 K3 HA-K3 HA-K3-C3 - DNF - - DNS - - DNF -



Organiser: AUTOKLUB Ústí nad Orlicí v AČR Length: 3660 m Date: 26 08 2018 Time: 15:08 hrs

Pos Nr DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP GR/CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 Total
avg. speed/

Diff.

Starters: 21 Classified: 21 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Clerk of the Course
JANÁK Jiří

Main Timekeeper
ŠIMEK Josef

Chairman of the Stewards
PARKIN Rod

Stewards
KOBLIŠEK Dušan, NEZVAL Miroslav, MINÁŘÍK
Stanislav

Timing & Dataservice by Timing.sk
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FIA EUROPEAN HILL CLIMB
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RACE OFFICIAL

Organiser: AUTOKLUB Ústí nad Orlicí v AČR Length: 3660 m Date: 26 08 2018 Time: 15:08 hrs

Pos Nr DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP GR/CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 Total
avg. speed/

Diff.

Category K1

1. 202 Vladimír KONICAR CZE 1a ACCR C BMW 2002 K1 HA-K1 HA-K1-A5 2:37.81 2:32.29 5:10.10 v=84.97

2. 712 Reinhard LABNER AUT Reinhard Labner Austin Mini Cooper S 1275 K1 HA-K1 HA-K1-A3 2:40.37 2:37.97 5:18.34 +1:12.04

3. 704 Giovanni PAGLIARELLOITA PAGLIARELLO GIOVANNI Abarth 1000 BIALBERO K1 HA-K1 HA-K1-A2 3:05.71 3:05.63 6:11.34 +2:05.04

Category K2

1. 217 Jaroslav MIKEŠ CZE AMK Ecce Homo Šternberk v ÚAMK Škoda 130RS K2 HA-K2 HA-K2-B3 2:30.04 2:24.80 4:54.84 v=89.37

2. 708 Miroslav ADÁMEK CZE Auto Adámek Nsu TT K2 HA-K2 HA-K2-B3 2:34.45 2:32.80 5:07.25 +1:00.95

3. 232 Michaela VONDRÁKOVÁCZE Michaela Vondráková Škoda 120S K2 HA-K2 HA-K2-B3 2:37.81 2:35.86 5:13.67 +1:07.37

4. 700 Josef MICHL CZE Michl Motor ACCR Czech Team Škoda 130 RS K2 HA-K2 HA-K2-B3 2:55.75 2:51.15 5:46.90 +1:40.60

Category K3

1. 722 Jiří KUBÍČEK CZE SKI ACCR Czech Team Škoda 130 RS K3 HA-K3 HA-K3-C1 2:24.92 2:21.15 4:46.07 v=92.11

2. 233 Jindřich INDRA CZE JINDŘICH INDRA ACCR CZECH TEAM Škoda 110L K3 HA-K3 HA-K3-C1 2:38.13 2:35.06 5:13.19 +1:06.89

3. 705 Tomáš BENÍK SVK MTB Racing Team Lancia Beta Coupé K3 HA-K3 HA-K3-C2 2:43.09 2:40.96 5:24.05 +1:17.75

777 Marian CZAPKA POL Katrex Karolina Autosport Porsche 928 K3 HA-K3 HA-K3-C3 - DNF - - DNS - - DNF - +

Category K4

1. 702 Uberto BONUCCI ITA BONUCCI UBERTO Osella PA 9/90 K4 HA-K4 HA-K4-D8 2:05.97 2:00.33 4:06.30 v=106.99

2. 703 Piero LOTTINI ITA Bologna squadra corse Osella PA9/90 K4 HA-K4 HA-K4-D8 2:08.54 2:04.76 4:13.30 +7.00

3. 240 Milan STEJSKAL CZE GMS racing team Lada VFTS K4 HA-K4 HA-K4-D4 2:30.05 2:28.18 4:58.23 +51.93

4. 241 Michal SEDLÁČEK CZE GMS racing team Fiat RITMO 130TC K4 HA-K4 HA-K4-D5 2:30.50 2:29.39 4:59.89 +53.59

5. 707 Herbert NEUBAUER AUT Historic Racing Team Austria Lancia Delta Integrale 16V K4 HA-K4 HA-K4-D6 2:35.63 2:35.98 5:11.61 +1:05.31

6. 706 Marcel BENÍK SVK MTB Racing Team BMW 320i K4 HA-K4 HA-K4-D2 2:47.92 2:45.72 5:33.64 +1:27.34



Organiser: AUTOKLUB Ústí nad Orlicí v AČR Length: 3660 m Date: 26 08 2018 Time: 15:08 hrs

Pos Nr DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP GR/CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 Total
avg. speed/

Diff.

Category K5

1. 710 Miroslav ČILIAK SVK Slovak National Hillclimb Team Metalex MTX 1-06 K5 HA-K5 HA-K5-E4 2:22.07 2:19.11 4:41.18 v=93.71

2. 235 Petr TYKAL CZE SKI ACCR CZECH TEAM MTX 1-03 K5 HA-K5 HA-K5-E2 2:23.00 2:19.34 4:42.34 +36.04

3. 701 Gina COLOTTO ITA Bologna squadra corse Formula Fiat Abarth  FE033 K5 HA-K5 HA-K5-E3 2:24.85 2:24.08 4:48.93 +42.63

4. 513 František KMEŤ SVK Autošportkmeť Metalex MTX 1-03 K5 HA-K5 HA-K5-E2 2:31.74 2:28.27 5:00.01 +53.71

5. 275 Aleš GÄNSDORFER CZE Aleš Gänsdorfer MTX 1-10 K5 HA-K5 HA-K5-E4 2:46.70 2:39.79 5:26.49 +1:20.19

Starters: 21 Classified: 21 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Clerk of the Course
JANÁK Jiří

Main Timekeeper
ŠIMEK Josef

Chairman of the Stewards
PARKIN Rod

Stewards
KOBLIŠEK Dušan, NEZVAL Miroslav, MINÁŘÍK
Stanislav

Timing & Dataservice by Timing.sk


